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CAFII Electronic Board Vote Results: Andrew Kugler Appointed To CAFIl Board of
Directors

Shanay Smith <Shanay.Smith@cafii.com>
Thu 2023-11-09 1:27 PM

To:Andrew Kugler <Andrew_Kugler@manulife.ca>;Peter Thompson <Peter.Thompson@bnc.ca>;Paul Cosgrove
<paul.cosgrove@assurant.com>;Thomas, Rohit <Rohit.Thomas@bmo.com>;Nigel Branker
<Nigel.Branker@canadianpremier.ca>;Adam Vespi <adam.vespi@ctfs.com>;Rahul.Kakar@Chubb.com
<Rahul.Kakar@Chubb.com>;lan Oncea <ian.oncea@cibc.com>;Heather McLachlin <heather_mclachlin@cooperators.ca>;Simon
Lacroix-Hubert <simon.lacroixhubert@dsf.ca>;Wally Thompson <wallace_thompson@manulife.ca>;Wayne Hewitt
<wayne.hewitt@scotiabank.com>;Valerie Gillis <valerie.gillis@td.com>;Louie Georgakis <louie_Georgakis@canadalife.com>;
Nicole Benson <nicole.benson@valeyo.com>;Julie Gaudry <julie.gaudry@rbc.com>

Cc:Keith Martin <Keith.Martin@cafii.com>;Brendan Wycks <brendan.wycks@cafii.com>;Robyn Jennings
<Robyn.Jennings@cafii.com>;Rob Dobbins <rob.dobbins@assurant.com>;Karyn Kasperski <karyn.kasperski@rbc.com>;Jennifer
Russell <Jennifer.russell@assurant.com>;Martin Boyle <martin.boyle@bmo.com>;Tejal Harri-Morar
<Tejal.HarriMorar@bmo.com>;John Burns <john.burns@securiancanada.ca>;Deliska Beauregard
<Deliska.Beauregard@canadianpremier.ca>;Farhad Eslah <Farhad.Eslah@ctfs.com>;Cynthia Golubic
<Cynthia.Golubic@ctfs.com>;Catherine Latulippe <Catherine.Latulippe@ctfs.com>;Afzal Baig <afzal.baig@chubb.com>;John
Juba <john juba@chubb.com>;Konstance Allain <konstance.allain@cibc.com>;Lauren Ross <Lauren.Ross@cibc.com>;David Self
<David.Self@wi.cibc.com>;Michelle Costello <michelle.costello@cumis.com>;Casandra Litniansky
<casandra.litniansky@cumis.com>

U 1 attachments (94 KB)
Andrew Kugler - Capsule Biography 2023.pdf;

| am pleased to announce that Andrew Kugler, Vice-President, Head of Distribution, Affinity Markets Canada,
Manulife, has been appointed to the CAFIlI Board of Directors as the Director from Manulife, effective November
9, 2023.

Twelve (12) of the current fourteen (14) CAFII Directors have voted on the Motion proposed by Rohit Thomas and
seconded by Wayne Hewitt In Favour, well in excess of the two-thirds majority affirmative vote required for a
Motion to be passed under Article 5.14: Voting By Electronic Means, Outside of a Board Meeting as set out in
CAFIl’s By-Law No.1.

Andrew - welcome to the CAFIl Board of Directors! | know that your fellow CAFII Directors and everyone else
involved in our Association looks forward to meeting you at the CAFIl Board meeting on December 5, 2023, and to
having the benefit of your experience and insights in the Board’s deliberations.

Shanay Smith

Operations Manager

Canadian Association of Financial Institutions in Insurance
LAssociation Canadienne des Institutions Financiéres en Assurance
shanay.smith@cafii.com

T: 647.234.7090

www.cafii.com

Visit the CAFII LinkedIn Page
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This message, including any attachments, is intended only for the use of the individual(s) to which it is addressed
and may contain information that is privileged, proprietary, or confidential. Any other distribution, copying, or
disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by
reply e-mail and permanently delete this message, including any attachments, without reading or making a copy.
Thank you.
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